##o s mEL S hH SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

ZET¥ERID UEB&A20O7
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model LY2-3750

B X INDEX Page
M0 =& * Bg B Arm bed & IS ACCESSOMES «++wetrrrrereessimrrrrririetniatietia sttt e 2
b Ly o3 i (I)  Sewing Mechanism (L) «+++r+rererersresrssmmesenaseniinee ittt 4
B #MVORIBOH LUTEYHEM  Sewing mechanism (ID & feed rock lower shaft mechanism ««:oveoeeeeseeereeees 6
@ % + KB A # #  Stitch longth MEChANISM «-++eserrsrerssrrerstsasserii it 8
B L 8 K F % ¢ # M Upperfeed rock shaft MeChanism ««+-----xeesetssreriniiiii. 10
B £ % L T 3 © # #M Upper feed lifting rock shaft MeChanism «+--«+-«+«tsererseessmmmnisinm 12
b i B M Presser foot MECHAMISI - +w+srrrrertersemminnttiiiiitttte ettt 14
% ) ] B B Knife actuating MEChaNism «-----+-sserseesrmmssmnestintiitit et 16
EIRE-PEIACRZ ..

BLURHIBREE  Touch back mechanism & detector mechanism ««----xxeseressssssmesseninnenens 18
15 ;| P M Oil lubrication MEChANISI -+++++++-ssrsrsesrsrnrrrrnrntet st 20
f+ ) 1 Bl AGGOSSOMOS *++oeerreersrssetrrrnmsrsen ettt ettt ee e teetatnrr s s st et s n s 22

P-155 199105




AR
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES




[0 ##EEH

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

{ERRN
. g
r;;g ) g&:r? No.b B & & Description Qem;‘

(%3
o
1 M9 0883 080 o In B pB. B Rubber plug §8, 8 cw-rreerrrersseseissninnes 4
2 M9 0573 080 o In B p5 T Rubber plug $5, 7+ reerreenrnrereseninene 1
3 MO 1109 004 PWHRTIIAFANRZY 1/6(40) X8 evreveerenns Screw 11/64(40) XB «wevvnrerrrmsererrienaens 4
* 4 MG75A0880 #H& BE oereeereeenneeneennienn AIM SIH@ COVEF =] ++ererrrrreeserssirnnsananns 1
* 5 MG75A0691 ## X & v B Gascket for arm side cover =1 ++=-=eeeee 1
6 M9 1910 080 I I O | [RLTTTITIETReRTIVIIoon Rubber plug $ 19 --++oereemeeemnemmsnsinnss 3
7 M9 1109 002 ¥ ¥ S 11 /64(A0) KT wevrernene Screw 11/64(40) X7 1
* 8 MG75A0180 % = PO coeereserereriien Thread guide-«-++:-+-++ 1
¥ 9 MG75A0572 Y b T F JU R o COil SPFiNg ++++swsssersrsessrsmsrsisireaans 1
* 10 M9 7012 060 & 2 SEOPPEF PN +++-erssreeessremmemiareeasinsinnes 1
11 MI1053020 RARMLE XXV Soket set SCrew MAXE «++erereserrereerses 2
* 12 MG75A1631 4 1 + v D@l voevrensrrermrnrareerennisesernrsiaaeenans 1
* 13 MG75A0476 X ~N - H SPACEI- s+ ererressriresttn it 1
14 MF 20A0 135 = Oil check Window::«+:tsesereesianeennnes 1
15 MO91106 008 7 5 = 4 % ¥ Screw 11/64(40) X8 ++rvererrensennreniainnn 9
* 16 MG75A0 600 I" ) 7 jJ AR Top COVEI oo rrrsssrsresvnsenrssacsanesnraccas 1
* 17 MG75A1691 ## X & w b Gascket fOr top COVEr +++treereeserseassess 1
* 18 M9 2200 080 I In & Rubber p|ug ¢22 ............................. 2
* 19 M9 2900 080 o I £ Rubber plug $29 ---rereereeesvmsnminniens 1
* 20 M9 2601 080 A RUDDEF PIUg $26 -+-reseseessesrnesnnsannes 1
* 21 MG75A0291 F T ¢V “ ﬁ' b 2 B /R TP OOPIPRTPIRPOTIT PPN Upper feed |Iﬂlng regulator cam -+ 1
22 MFOQ3A0584 E FF B I — e Thread take—up cover::+-------s-=sss-renee 1
23 M9 1108 001 1k A -3 U 1/64(40) XB 5 creeerene Set screw 11/64(40) X5, 5§ +eeverrereennuenees 1
24 M9 2701 080 o I B p27 e RUbDEF plug § 27 «+oseueererererecneeissinnnns 1
25 M9 0106 053 /% -3 B & SPriNgG WAShEr §-+++eeeseesrsrsressneannane 3
26 MF 10A0 151 i <1 L@Q reresrererrresreenintnaanaste sttt 3
27 M91101 046 ¥ = X F v b "/e(40)- Pre-tension adjusting nut 11/e4(40) ----- 1
28 MF36A0245 M s& FAY = Rt Thread tension spring ....................... 1
29 MF 10A1 555 EB * M -evevevvenerseseenonerasncnns Thread tension diSG - -« reereerreeersss 2
30 MF90A0553 =R * B e Thread tension stud:ss+--ssreerrieeeiienes 1
31 MF00A0 181 % = | [ TSP P T PR PR PP PRIP PP Thread guide: - +scrrerseerencmianiennn. 1
32 M9 0909 003 #A I * 3 9/64(40) X6 weereeereeees Screw 9/64(40) X6 «rereerersrrrnreseiiiniann 2
33 MG43A0181 #% - |7 EEETTETORPTITRRPRPRRR PR P Thread guide:---=:---oseereermrnsmnnes 1
34 M9 1522 001 1k A * T 15/64(28) X6 corerereeees Set screw 15/64(28) X6 -+-vveevrrerareares 1
35 M9 1107 002 F 3 T N /5a(40) X5, 5 - weeeeees Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 -orerevrnnsseenanenaaes 2
36 MG30A0 601 m ﬁ ﬁ ............................. Cloth guide plate ............................. 1
37 M91182080 I In B 11,8 Rubber plug $ 11,8 roeeeeereereemrimmannn, 2
38 M9 0906 002 - * 3 9/64(40)XA.5 ++oeooeoor Screw 9/ea(40) XA, 5 errererrrennaieeniaan. 1
39 MQ50A0 181 # k4 P (T LT reeeeeenncanne Thread guide:«+tessrsreserreresncinninecnns 1
40 M9 1501 085 O 1) s 2 815 e O-ring S15 seeesereeneensnnsnseniiieuinn. 1
41 MF10A0709 7 & > L reeeseseseieesiieen Thread tension regulator bushing -+ 1
42 MFO2A0187 % I 1) IV R ceeenvrivmiinii, Thread take-up spring«=---s+s-sseeeseeees 1
43 M9 0228 060 ¢ 3 reeerreerecneeeseesneneanenn Thread releasing pin «-cxereeermseeees 1
44 MF02A0553 B ¥ ﬁ ............................. Thread tension stud - :++-esrrereseeeiniacns 1
45 MF 10A0 555 Eg ? m ............................. Thread tension disc .......................... 2
46 MMI1A0556 B F M @ I -oromeemrvnnn Thread tension releasing disc+++++++- 1
47 MGB2A0245 H §t FAS FZ e, Thread tension Spring - +-ssssssssssseuees 1
48 MT 60A0 802 [ 1) 1k A e Thumb nut revolution stopper:::«:-«-+ 1
49 MO 1605045 2B K5 + v B 1/4(40) -reenerrrrnnninnns Thumb nut 1/5(40) ++eeeovreeeeeerencennnn. 1
50 M9 0901 002 -3 T 9/64(40) X4 orerenienns Screw 9/6a(40) X4 verrmruneiminiiiniis 1
51 MG43A1 181 % = PI  cereereermrnee Thread guide:««+++---seseererssrnceennenne 1
52 M9 0604 002 x U 3/32(56)X2.2 --+e+eree Soraw 3/32(56) X2, 2 +-everrrsnereisiiirannas 2
53 MF 10A0 471 1R A Z (AXVIR)- -+ Plate spring for slide plate «--«-eoseee 1
* 54 MG75A0470 A ~ 1 R ceereeserereneeeneenes Slide plate «++weresserreesssie s 1
55 MF 26B0 101 &t B B2 6eeeerrrenrrneranianin Needie plate B2, 6:---+e-rerreaveeesaenes 1
56 M9 1102 011 # m z S 1 /64(40)XB.5 +weeeeees Screw 11/64(40) X8, 5 weveeererernnnneneanans 2
57 M9 1106 003 3. .2 2 T 1 /64(40)XK20 ¢+ weeerees Screw 11/64(40) X 20+ -+=vevsrerrenrernnaenaas 2
58 M9 1070 003 3 s 3 3 MAX30 e rerenenreonnens SCrew MAX30-wereeesesresssrssserearamenncnnes 1
* 59 MG75A0 830 i B e FACE plate: -+ ssreerssrressssmmnsnninrsnnranes 1
*901 MG75E0 470 X ~ 1) ﬁ ....................... Slide plate complete ........................ 1
#9802 MG75E0210 £ % #@ H 2% --- Thread tension regulator complete -+ 1
903 MFOOEOS550 7 U 5 > < g > (#B)eeeereermmennnnn Pre~tension assy «++++-++sseseererareesanainens 1

* HIZ, LY2—-3750 HHHSERLE T,

LY2-3750




FEEHE (D)
SEWING MECHANISM (I)

101

7 ﬁ?

N 105
g /%.
A 6
. 85 / é
72 83 -
107
(48)
" U ® 108 |
74 75 (908) L
109
— &5,
10 % N Y
(102) : Ny
3, m
l(2)—8 @ '




FEEHE (D
SEWING MECHANISM (I)

a ERAEN

l:\:g ’ ’&g;:n:.l No_l\ B & # Description Qgg'
-
o
70 M9 0883 080 o I BB BB rerreeniniannne Rubber plug $ 8, 8r«terreererearersninene 1
71 MFB0A0663 &t # X & I b - Needle bar bushing (upper) e
* 72 MG75A0 660 &t B veor NE@@dle Dar::--+eesreeresenceennenns 1
* 73 MG75A0664 $f #& X & I T Needle bar bushing (lower) 1
74 MG42A0 181 % x P (BHHE) eeeveererseeenens Thread guide:«- - +-+sseseesrermnsseianuns 1
75 M9 0815 002 I 4 S 1/8(44) X4, 5 oo eeer Screw 1/8(44) X4, 5rrreevenrmerecnaeeeenenens 1
76 MG37A0128 X ¥ > &1 DPXI7 #22-ereee Needle DPX17 22w semsemenmenesneens 1
77 MS 1513 001 IE A 4 T 15/64(28) X9, 5 eeenees Sot screw 15/64(28) X9, 5 -+oreerererennennns 1
78 MFO1A0740 = T J1n O PN T PSR 1
79 MFO03A0417 o In B e Oil shade cap :+-rseeeeeeevsermsinisans, 1
80 MINOB0M 77 5 = A4 F ¥ 1/64(40) X8 weeeeeeer Screw 1'/64(40) X8 -+ 2
81 MF10A0325 A& B e Slide block 1
82 MS13E0662 $THE T S T HA K (FH)oeeerererirrnmeennen Needie bar connecting link guide -+--- 1
* 83 MG75E0 383 ¥ 5 > 720 B 52 ( T TT TIPS Crank With SCrew r-eceeereseeresrecnaceceen 1
84 M9 1606 001 ik X * T V/4(80) K6 e eeeerrererns Set screw 174(40) X6 -vrrerrerrmmmenmainnnes 8
85 M9 1801 002 *  9/32(28) X 13- wenrrennens Screw 9/32(28) X 13 serrereereiieniaiiininn, 1
86 M9 0700 085 O 1) S S AP e O-Ting TAPT --eesesesmemmensiuniiniuiiiiiinn 1
87 MO 1802006 # %k F Z T 9/32(28)X14eceverenn Screw 9/32(28) X 14 cveerrrrrrasiinnnnnannnn 1
* 88 MG75A0232 £ M X & I Foeeerreeeeiannn Upper shaft bushing (left) -« -seeesveeens 1
* 89 MG75E0 492 R i B Rt Upper feed lifting cam «-««wssesssessesses 1
* 90 MG75A09% & = B o Upper feed rock crank::------ceeeereevee 1
* 91 MG75EQ0693 /N T > X T 4 b FUfteeeeeninnn Balance weight-««t--+ssssesrermmscnnsnnsnne 1
92 MFOS5A0234 £ #i XA 4 )b HReennn Upper shaft bushing (middie):-«+-++++++ 1
93 M9 1506 001 Ik A -3 U 15/54(28) X T rerenneenes Screw 15/64(28) X7 ++o-remreernraemransnnanies 1
94 MF 80A0352 # 5 — R UG Thrust collar With SCrew «+--«cceererenseress 1
95 M9 1602 001 Ik XA -3 0 1/4(80) XA - ereeeinnnnns Set screw 1/4(40) X4 «+-eevevermrnnaennenns 2
96 MO 0320065 C HY tE X 88 By H 20 ceerrrienninn Retaining ring=C type «+++-«=+srreereeeerenes 1
* 97 MG75Al 956 & 7= B e CFanK [ -reeersrermremsrnsomsamenssssneans 1
* 98 MG75A2 956 & b23 B o Upper feed rock crank:s--+ssssseeseseeees 1
99 MG7/5E1 492 R Ry B R Upper feed lifting cam ---+«-+-esereeseeees 1
*100 MG75A0233 & M X & JU FHerereerrermrceereenaenn Upper shaft bushing(right) «s--seeeeeeeeeee 1
101 MO 1472086 F A4 JU 3 — Jb  rvereenniinnnnn Ol §@al«+++eeerrrersrrresrientiiiiaini, 1
102 M9 1606 001 ik X * U V/4(40)XT oeeeereeennens Set screw 1/4(40) X7 «o+eerererererennannan 8
103 MF40A0331 k£ # 2 t H -coeevemmerriinrmmnnnn Upper shaft gear - «cssesseeereiiiinin. 1
104 MF40A0333 #& # 2 ftF H L--ooooreereervmmennnn Vertical shaft gear (upper)--«----ss-s-+++ 1
*105 MG75A0521 #f # X 42 I Fevrnnnnnn, Vertical shaft bushjng (upper) -+++-=+-:++ 1
106 MO 1513 001 £ X F T 15/54(28)X9.5-eere Set screw 15/64(28) X9, 5 +xceveerrnesneenes 2
*107 MG75A0 520 # Bl ceeeeeeeeee e Vertical Shaft «-«wcrereeeereerassmsersrsenvannns 1
108 MF74B0522 # B X & JU TFeoevnn Vertical shaft bushing (lower) -+ 1
109 MF40A0334 # B £ B ¥ Tooeenmn. Vertical shaft gear (lower) »eresemresrseans 1
110 MF40A0332 T B & i L i, Lower shaft gear:++«:+stsseeeescssirireruniens 1
111 M9 0740 080 A B e RUDDGF plug +++s+ssssresssessnnanennnnnninnas 1
*112 MG75E0 230 B (JH) e Upper shaft «s+-esesveermmamiiiinien, 1
113 MFO0IA1 740 7 T JIn U P T U P 1
114 MG45A0417 T In [ JEETTETPTITPIPRPEPPEPRRIVRPR Rubber bushing ++-«-seceeererraeneeeneinns 1
115 M9 0402 085 O 1 > D2 =Y. RSSO N O-FiNg S4++ssvrmmresrmrmsssinsssiinseieiiannns 1
*904 MG75E0 580 X p. 3t G (FR) e eeeerereeesenennns Thead take-up lever assy «---+-sseereess 1
805 MF O1EQ 331 % 74 ¥ £ O(R) Bevel gear Upper assy -+t seeesserses 1
9068 MF Q1EQ 332 % & 5 T () e Bovel gear UPPer assy - - «++-=-sssessseers 1
*807 MG75E1 230 Lk BEO(FH) e Upper shaft @ssy +---+essssreressensesssenss 1
908 MO 7006 060 #5 B I/ B5 & > (JH)-reeerieiinaniinnin Oil amount adjusting pin assy -+ 1

* HlE, LY2—-3750 R ER LT 9,

5 LY2-3750




AEREE (Db S UTTF2E0) 18698
SEWING MECHANISM (D & FEED ROCK LOWER SHAFT

MECHANISM

133

149

\)/
155

(153) 183 182

v

(173) (150)




S (D6 L UTFEV ) H83

SEWING MECHANISM (II) & FEED ROCK LOWER SHAFT

MECHANISM
a fEFREN

':,‘f,’_ ) EE,?: Nc_b B & B Description Q:‘;'
-
@
130 MFO0A0278 7K F ¥ U B & FIffeeeeennn Feed rock shaft crank (left) -----+--vve 1
131 M91204 003 H P X T ¥16(28)X12 e SCrew 3/16(28) X12 +++wvssesssssessssssssansns 2
132 MF 90A0 283 1R i B e Shaft for feed bar (eccentric) «+-+>++++- 1
133 M9 1106004 7 5 = 4 % ¥ Screw 11/64(40) X8 «+vreeerrevrernneeinins 1
134 M9 0619 050 HE 2 WASHEE ++ovreeressrerrrssrasanenonseecniiesaseeees 1
135 M9 0806 002 * s SCrew 1/8(44) X6 ++++veeesssnsesmnnciinnns 2
*136 MG75A0 104 3% )] Feed dog Bl.6 «ererrrevrrrernnninnnnecen 1
137 MF Q0EQ 281 3% 1) a Feed ber agsy - -wwmwmvmrmnmennnnes 1
133 MFOIE0276 k£ T % U =Z X -+ Feed lifting rock shaft fork::-«--eeeeeeeee 1
139 M9 1112 002 F =3 3 Screw 11/64(40) X12+evererennesensnciinns 1
*140 MG75A0 454 [ ] Upper feed rock shaft:«---ssseeesveseane 1
141 M9 1521 002 * 7 Screw 11/64(40) X7 «vvreerersmnnnnnnnnn 1
*142 MG75A3 956 & = = Connecting rod for upper feed::----+- 1
* ] 43 MG 75A1 454 m Upper feed rock shaft:------eeeeareeieaanns '|
144 MN40A0 325 A §a SQUAre blogk - +-+wsssssrressssessmsianininnanas 2
*145 MG75E0279 K F % U B B FUfFoon Feed rock shaft crank (right):--:-seoe 1
146 M9 1516 002 I -4 U 15/64(28)XB.5 oo eeeee Screw 15/64(28) X8, 5 orerrrrrreriesiaiiins 1
147 M9 1507 002 3 T 15/54(28) X18++ereereens Screw 15/64(28) X 18 = rererrsansrruveniaens 1
*148 MO 7013 060 v X M e Pin cvceeeseressnmeresisinsesssoninnrirane e easnnes 1
*#149 MG75A0491 K T X U # o, Feed rock shaft-------s--ceserscrsecransnicans 1
150 MF 80A0352 % Z = R Thrust collar with SCrew «+-«t--xeasseseese 2
151 M9 1602 001 iE A -3 S 174(40) X4 weeereoreneens Set Srew 1/4(40) X4 eerveerereeereeseanes 4
152 MF 00A0 286 7.k TR M A R IV T Bushing for feed rock shaft (Ieft) 1
153 MO 0315065 C B Ik X ¥ M A 15--cccererininiinnnnn Retaining ring=C type «++--++eressreeeseess 2
154 M97086 030 sk EA F X ¥ 3/3(100)X2.2--00eee Tension regulating screw 3/32(100)X2.2 - i
155 M9 7088 030 HRIBF/Nx L A X T 1/16(80) X1 5 ---------- Tension spring screw 1/16(80)X1.5 ++- 1
156 MFO03A0557 % & F /¥ R ceeeeereen Bobbin thread tension spring 1
157 MFO03A0245 22 #& BF b /¥ X% Bobbin tension spring 1
158 MF 25B0 123 #® E 3o eereriicceiininiiiine BObDin s seeesereercereecnnrnniinreiiiieiiii, 1
159 M9 1118 002 * S M /6a(A0) X1Qwwewereees Screw 11/64(40) X 10 ssererseeeeeereninann 1
160 MF20A0229 AR /1 7 IE X ceereernciiiinnne. Hook positioner:«++«:-ssreermrsseseernnnnninns 1
161 MG44B0 120 K (#ﬂ)KHSZO-RMP - Rotating hook complete KHS20-RMP--:-+ 1
162 M9 1259 030 4% % % T (JR) e rereeeeenienananen Special SOTEW-+++evereeressensecnnarsensesiions 1
163 MFQ5A0740 7 < o - T e Oil felter for lower shaft -+ec-terereeremenes 1
164 MO 0BO0 086 F A Jb < = Jb ceeereviimniniiiin.. Ol §@al:vrsereerertieririniaiiiiiii, 1
165 MFO0A0451 F ® X & Jb ZEeeeeereerieinnn Lower shaft bushing (left) «-«-sseereeevees 1
166 M9 1602 020 AR A AFHIE A R ¥ 1/a(40)X10+eveneeees Socket set screw 1/2(40) X10-----------+ 2
167 MFOQIEO350 % 1 U B L (H)-oeeeeeerremeeneen Thread trimmer cam with screw «---+--+ 1
168 MFQOA0453 T #1 A & Jb mhecnnnn. Lower shaft bushing (middle)----------: 1
*169 MG75A0 450 F B e LW EE Shalt +resoersesserstorssorseissessssseses 1
170 MFOIEQO 352 = — Ui Thrust coliar with SCrew - eseeeeeececns 1
171 M9 1106 001 1k X x v Set screw 11/54(40)X3.7 -reeeuurercenne 2
*172 MG75A0452 T # £ 4 I Lower shaft bushing (right) «------oe-ee 1
173 M9 1513 001 it X -3 - Set screw 15/62(28) X9, 5 +++rererrrreenrens 2
174 MFO0A0753 7 5 > ¥ « o PluUnger-++sverseesns 1
175 MFO00A0572 vV N # K Coil spring 1
176 MF 83A0 154 ¥ A Guide plate -+ eereerrmsresenenisnnnns 1
177 M9 1515 002 F E3 T 15/64(28) X100 reeeeens Screw 15/e4(28) X 10 errvrerrmrrmracenmannans. 1
178 MFO0A0277 £ T X U B & RTfF e Feed lifting rock shaft crank (right) ---- 1
179 M9 1204 003 3 ¥ * T 3/16(28) X12: 0 veeneens Screw 3/16(28) X 12 woermmmrmmmremraeneneiennns 2
180 M9 0904 060 ¥ Pin -eeeeerrreeerrrmrenaiernaeertieeetierenenaananns 1
181 MG75A1 460 L Feed lifting rock shaft:«-:---cseeeesseenes 1
182 MF70A0286 L °F ... Bushing for lifting rock shaft (left) ===+ 1
183 Mg 1502 050 m Thrust washer -e:eesssrecenscrciiiiiiiiiinaian ‘l
909 MGA44E0 125 K € > & — X ()---veeeemevrnrennnnn BOobbin Case assy«:« tsrerressessinanieins 1

* 3. LY2—-3750 SRR AR L 9,

LY2-3750




(4] ) SREIEHE
STITCH LENGTH MECHANISM




(4] 3X4) FREHEAE
STITCH LENGTH MECHANISM

fEREN
X - e

Z‘g ’ %E;::rf NQ_h B & B Description agg'
-
o
200 MFB80A032 #H > — RV T Thrust collar with screw +----«eeveeereaaes 1
201 M9 1602 001 iE X * T V/4(B0)X4 eeereeenenen Set screw 1/4(40) X4 ---oerevienmreeniniens 2
202 MF 00AQ 286 X £ ] P s BUShING --ceeeessreresarneesnnnernaniiniiisi 1
203 M9 1109 001 1k A Zx U V1 /64 (40)XEB eveeeerenns Set screw 11/64(40) X6 -+--+-vveerrrervsnnnns 1
204 M9 1513 001 1E X * U 15/54(28) X9, 5 reeeeee Set screw 15/p4(28) X9, 5 -+erveerrereunnnens 1
%205 MG75A0602 HU M fF 4 & e Bracket pin ««++sseseereeessnnaninieenanen 1
*206 MG 75A2 454 B e Pl seveeesesserrrneesenceannanentiisiiiitiit 1
*207 MG75E0 321 & 3 B () Reverse bar complete «+««txeerreemsenenes 1
208 MN45A0154 ® 2] B oo Guide plate -++c-ssrerernsiiiiin 2
209 MS 1106004 7 S5 7 4 % ¥ 1/6a(40)XB wevveneeens Set screw 11/6(40) XB rrvrerrmrnmrrerennnss 6
210 M9 2004 080 I B P20 Rubber plug $ 20 «+oemereneeresseenenenees 1
211 M9 0904 063 E® 1+ B e P - oeeeeerrrererracnsaeraratirniiieniiiitenianiians 1
212 MF70A0750 7 v < g ereresresseneesiineee, Bushing for feed regulator----+-+=:+«:-:: 1
213 M9 1506 001 ik A -3 Set screw 15/64(28) XB. 5 - rreveerrsiinns 1
*214 MG75A1 476 X ~ - Spacer 2
215 M9 0519065 E B i A Retaining ring-E type 2
*216 MG75A0910 Y > Link 1
*217 MG75A1910 U > Link: 1
*218 MG75A3 454 ] Pin 2
219 M9 1516 002 F % T 15/64(28)XB.5 reeuee Screw 5/64(28)X8.5 1
*220 MGT75A0152 3£ 8 S BE 79 L coeeeereereerniineniinninn Feed regulator: - ---sssceeremereeennnenes 1
221 MF 00A2 708 # i B SPriNg retainer:--t«ssereressesrrssassnneranee 1
222 M9 3600 085 O J] s F 83Ferrecearrarereanaanen O-TiNG S36 «++rrrerreererernmrummentuniiuiiiiiin 1
%223 MGT75A0603 HU 1 f A £ cerecerersinimenenin Brack@t:-+s+sssssessensanmtrmererereaeraescannes 1
224 M9 1118 002 3 3 1 /64(A0)X10 e eeens Screw 11/64(40) X 10 - -eeeereererrvmrainennn. 4
225 MFOS5A0572 Y b #H  IU F v, COil SPring «essevrrrereserssresnieeiiianin 1
226 MF 00A0 852 R 1 ik A i StoppEer Pin ««:eeserresssernina . 1
227 M9 0700 085 O 1) > A JAPT e O-1ing TAPT --evemrmerresniencaiiinii 1
*228 MG75E0633 ## B B M ¥ () Feed regulator pin complete 1
229 M9 1000 085 O 1) > 27 1APT0A --eeeverecnencnnne O-ring TAPTOA «++totvvrssermmtsssiiinns 1
230 MF85A0640 % 1) EB HE R & oovevreennviimiinnn SCIEW Dar »++e++teeervsronreseriaiieiiiieneses 1
231 MF02A0245 H 13 X F e COll SPriNg +=+rresesreesesrrarsrasssrsecnceeses 1
232 MFO00A09%0 L FAS T Stopper pin releasing lever -----------+--- 1
*233 MG75A0631 4 a4 Ed JU it Di@l crevererereereeiiiii s 1
%234 MG75A0841 H B e Stitch length indicating plate «-:--«--o-o+ 1
235 MF 00AQ 257 48 T E BUSQING ++sesreerssesssnnnnnsssanennninnienns 1
236 M9 1215 002 F -3 3 3/16(28) X 12 werrenens Screw 3/16(28) X12 -+ rrerrrrmenmnanniniiiees 1
237 M91207003 L T Fx ¥ 3/16(28)X6.5 oo SCrew 3/16(28) X6, 5 ++eresrseersrersuenanas 1
238 M9 1515 003 x S 15/64(28) X10Q-w- e eeeee Screw 15/64(28) X 10 -w-v remrrenereernnnanns 2
239 MFOIA0G632 £ B B L /8 — ot Feed reversing lever «-«-.«-eeeoeeseeennnens 1
240 M9 5003 053 /¥ * = B SPriNG Washer «---serereeseeesemansiecinens 1
241 MFOOA0G33 # B 1 B # ---oovoemeeereriinn Feed reversing lever shaft:«-:--::--sreees 1
242 M9 0600 085 O ] > 2 TAPB e O-TiNG TAPG ++eevseremrutnvesmtnuiininiiii. 1
*243 MG75E0635 & B M #H B #)----- - Reverse sewing crank assy «--:--s«=+: 1
244 M9 1501 007 # %&£ L T % ¥ 15/64(28)X14.5-+ Screw 15/64(28)X14,5:reeeeereresesnsneenss 1
*245 MG75A1572 Y Jb #  IN R e COil SPFiNG ++++wseserssssesrsssssnramnrmsinneans 1
246 MF 00A1 708 # 4 B e Spring holder:-««-«--sssresereerneniiiiiinnnn. 1
247 M9 1505 002 ¢ * S 15/64(28)X13.5+++++++ Screw 15/64(28)X13, 5 rememrmerernnseann 1
248 MN15A0 708 # A B e SPring holder: s+« teseesressrssnnnnncanne 1
*249 MG75A2572 V Jb # IS F e COil SPriNG +++++wsssereesersemsessernmsnnsasnns i
*910 MG75E0640 3% 1) B8 B X < (FH):roerssrrevecninnn SCIew Dar aggy -+ ++++wseressemsernsnianases 1

* B, LY2—-3750 RS ERLE T,

9 LY2-3750




LARKIE ) R
UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

M\ O

267 @)

) 266
278
25 277 N\
264 276
)

281 282 283

10




LB ) 43

UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

{EFREM
) a— e
i;g' gf:":r? No.b B & & Description Qem(:'
b
o
*260 MG75E0464 L BB K F B & FIAfF-coeceeen Upper feed rock shaft crank (left)---- 1
261 M9 1507 002 F x S 15/64(28) X18-rereeeens SCreW 15/64(28) X 18 ++-rs+ssressseossrsensss 2
262 M9 1109 001 1 A -3 T 1 /6a(80)XB +reveeeeree Set screw 11/p4(40) X6 -++eorvereeremreneces 1
%263 MG75A0286 LEBKFRVUBX S wooormennmniinn Bushing for upper feed rock shaft -+ 2
264 M9 1602 045 F o B 1/4(28) +eovereerenraneinns NUE 1/4(24) -veresersrrsesesarmsasssossessncnes 1
265 M9 0607 050 & B Beererrreireniiii, WaSher 6 ««+ereererrerernrrimiaiii, 1
266 MGH0E0 410 O o BhO(BH) e Feed cnnecting slick block complete -+ 1
%267 MG75A1 491 & EB 7K TE 3K 1) B oovvreeeeeerermreniesennenns Upeer feed rock shaft s+ swscessees 1
268 MF 80A0 352 # ¥ — R TUfFee Thrust collar With SCrew «+«wseeeeeeenens 1
269 M9 1602 001 I+ A * 5 174(40) XA wreererenen Set SCrew 1/(40) X4 weerresereecninnnes 2
270 M9 1200 085 O Ji P Q]2 eerinerneaeninnns O-Ting S12 +reeveesmsmreniminsninineeiiie 1
271 MO1108 001 1k X % ¥ 1/64(40)X5,5 wweeeene Set 5Crew 11/64(40) X5, 5 -++vorseerereeeens 1
*272 MG75E0465 Lk B8 K F B & I Upper feed rock shaft crank (right) -+ 1
273 M9 1802 045 o v B 8/32(28) oreseereressanens NUE 9/32(28) +++++vesseseresorasnasssasssasesanas 1
*274 MG75A4 956 X = BB e Feed drive connecting rod :+«-==-+-weeee- 1
275 M9 1803015 B fF F X T 9/3(28)X7 wereeeereens Stud screw 9/32(28) X 7+xeseereernresaces 1
276 M9 1506 001 Ik X & T 15/a4(28)XE.5 e Set SCrew 15/64(28) X6, 5+ ++rvsevessesssenes 1
%277 MG75A0530 E¥ T ) <o Hinged pin-----seeeerreeere, 1
*278 MG75A0950 & # L /0 — -+ Feed connecting lever:««:-«coseeereeeenn. 1
279 MO 1681 015 Bt ff F % ¥ 1/a(40)X5 eeeeeesn Stund screw 1/a(40) X5 s -rreeesserenesssaes 2
*280 MG75A5 956 M £ BB e Walking foot connecting rod ««««-«-+=-+++ 1
281 M9 0903 002 F Y S 9/54(40)X6,5 e SCrew 8/64(40) X6, 5 wvvvvsssssrsssssssssssas: 2
282 MO 0304 053 /X . HE B 3.5eeeseeseieerieesienen SPriNg Washer 3,5+ +++sevsseesssrsssnssssess 2
*#283 MGT75A1602 L 1) f A & eoeveveerrrresienncninnnnn Feed arm - eeerrerererererssinnnessnsacnens 1
* Elid, LY2—3750 A EE R LE T,
11 LY2-3750




(6) E&B LT3 148
UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

N 3
- ~ 32
& 325 337
332 (321) 327

P
SR
\g Y 38
329
343 342

Q 330
? (313)

333 331

kL)

345 344

346 (343) 347

12




(6) &8 ETXV)HYE
UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

5 fERRAN

ng’ gg‘;f No.h B & £ Description Q:’ct"
[
@
*300 MG75A0460 L+ B L+ ‘F m ............................. Upper feed lifting rock shaft--:---+-+-- 1
301 M9 1109 001 1t A "/64(40))(6 ............ Set sdrew ”/64(40))(6 ...................... 4
*302 MG75A1 286 EEBET%XVY H ¥ }b FEerreesesennen Bushing for upper feed lifting rock shaft (left) ------ 1
%303 MG75A0287 LEBLETKUMEA IV FHoooreereisenninnninnine Bushing for upper feed lifting rock shaft (right) -+ 1
HMh@B@%3L%LT%UM$:ﬁW -------------------- Upper feed lifting rock shaft crank (right) --- 1
305 M9 1505 002 F -3 15/64(28) X 13, 5e+evverr Screw 15/64(28) X 13, 5 rerrrersrenssernannenes 1
*306 MG75A4 454 B e Upper feed lifting rock crank shaft -« 1
*307 MG75A6 956 ¥ = B o LiK e+ +eeerereeersermensensenmennrssessissasssssnen 1
308 M9 1106 001 1E A x T 11/64(40)X3.8 wreeeen Set screw 11/64(40)X3.8 «++ereuveee 2
*309 MG75E0564 X Y B B & I Upper feed regulator bracket 1
310 M9 1113 002 F * T V/6i(40) X15000 e eeees Screw 11/g4(40) X 15 wereererecreeeennanennn 4
*311 MG75A5 454 B e GRAFL ++veeeersernrreesrreeierrureerasiitnresnanns 1
*312 MG75A2910 Y > e, LEnK =+ oeesrerneeeeserrsnessassnenenessssssaeeces 1
313 M9 0516 065 C & lh X ﬁ ﬂ m |1 ERRTTTIST PN OPIVPPIPRRROR Reta'nlng rlng-c type ....................... 2
*314 MG75A6 454 Bl e PiR reiesereosnessensisanesnenissaniiesenneas 1
*315 M9 1508 030 ﬁ ﬁ * :j Cam follower --+++-ssseresstiiaiiiinarcaiacnies 1
316 MG75A0285 xx Y #® X % W Upper feed shaft bushing----+«+--------- 2
*317 MG75A0558 % VU A H W Upeer feed regulator shaft -------+exee- 1
*318 MG75A0729 & %X U /N X COil SPrING «++vsesesessesemsesmsusessusunnnees 1
319 MF80A0352 2 5 — F Ui Thrust collar with SCrew =++-s-sseeeseaes 1
320 M9 1602 001 ik X % 3 1/4(40) X4 ceereieeenenns Set screw 1/2(40) X4 «oreererreevnnaninene 2
321 M9 1681 015 B fF F 2 T 1/4(40) X5 soeevereeeens Stund screw 1/4(40)X5 «-rerresreeserenes 2
*322 MG75A7 956 & = BB Feed lifting rock shaft link ===+ oxeeeeeees 1
323 MOOSI1 065 E B fE A B Brerereesereeneeiiininn Retaining ring-E type 6 ----+-=-=-eeevess 2
*324 MG75A7 454 Bl ceeeeeeeneinissenn PiM <eeeeseeeereesererenniresssassiesarsaeaseseanes 1
%325 MG75A0763 N Jb 7 5 > 4 e, Bell Grank =+« eeesesemesesrrmmeeiiiriainann, 1
*326 MG75A8 956 & 3= BB o LIRK o ervsreneresnerranemneesnsnsneesesssssnnnes 1
%327 MG75A8 454 B e PAM - evvereererreeneereerei s st 1
*328 MO 1522015 E¥ fF F % ¥ 15/54(28) X5 -eveneeenns Stud screw 15/54(28) X5 +ererereerermeansans 1
%320 MG75A0765 NI 7 S5 2 7 T I wrereernmncrenntnnnacanionans Bell crank SUPpOTer-««-««--+-screeeseressies 1
330 M9 1501 045 F+ o B 15/64(28) - rerererrencenns NUt 15/64(28) w++veererreeermanrroecsesincins 1
*331 MG75E0 454 L) () eveeermmmmmsesmennens Bell crank support shaft -+---+-ssseseesee 1
332 M9 1502 002 =3 S 15/64(28) X1 200w 0ereenns Screw 15/64(28) )X12+reereneneeerunrincnennns 1
333 M9 0573 080 I In R Y- R UT TP P IO Rubber plug $5, 7:e-ceeseserrersceennss 1
334 M91801 035 Vv % X F ¥ 9/32(28)X35-rcceereen Thumb screw 9/32(28) X35 - +-sserevereee 1
335 M9 1802 045 F+ Y b 9/32(28) rereneeeerennanes NUt 9/32(28) +eeereemrememmrenennnniniienncis 1
*336 MG75A0 564 ] & Presser regulating bracket «+:«--eeovee- 1
337 M9 1106 004 7 2 Screw 11/64(40) X8 w-veeererrmsersssninianns 2
*338 MG75A4572 * COil SPFING -+-+ersrsrermsessnmsmsssnssminiaiens 1
*339 MG75A0154 % Spring guide bar complete -+-+--x-eeeoo 1
*340 MG75A0750 7 Walking foot guide fink bushing -+ 1
*341 MG75A0 295 % Walking foot quide link =-+--s-sseessesses 1
*342 MG75A0 708 /¥ . Spring guide bar holder -«-+«-sresreseees 1
343 M9 0922 002 F - Screw 9/64(80) X8 reerereessissnnanananainins 3
%344 M9 3009 050 E& WASREE -+ verevsererrasesnnsnsesssmnsnsnssnnens 2
345 M9 1112 002 Screw 11/64(40) X12---serreeereseninucnenn, 2
346 MG30A02% 3% Walking foot guide bracket:--+--=--+<++: 1
347 MG10B0 294 X Walking fook +se+ssereseamssmsemsmannssunnnas 1

* Hlld. LY2— 3750 HHIMEERLE T,

13 LY2-3750




1R 245
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

34 % ( 36{@3 369 3/70
.

366

384

378

385 —

&SH——386

14




#2548
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

- AR

';;g_ ’ gff:f No.h B & B Description Qren(:.
-
o
360 M9 1109 002 F -3 S V1 /64(B0)XKT +oerrererens Screw 11/64{40) X7 wevreerrrmnessececneanns 1
%361 MG75A0216 + % x P ceeeeereeireenens e Thread guide ««---seseeemeessussensenens 1
362 MG75A0265 @ I # A F e -+ Presser bar guide bracket:«--«-----+s-e: 1
363 M9 1506 001 ik A Z 15764 (28) X T wreereeeeene Set screw 15/63(28) X7 soeevrrerermeenaeeenes 1
*¥364 M93221 0356 ¥ ¥ X % ¥ 1/5(28)XA43een Thumb screw 1/2(28)X43 -eeseeeeenss 1
365 M93202047 WV 7 I F o b 1/2(28)cecereeereneriene NUL 1/2(28) ++reerrrreersemmemnmnecnisinins 1
*366 MG75A0259 #f I A S P Presser bar spring:--«:-=--cssseersssesens 1
367 MO1219015 B f& P X ¥ 316(28)X3.5 e Stud screw 3/16(28) X3, §rrereeerracrnees 2
*368 MG75A0 738 5| E B e KNee lIEr rod «=------sreererrasrmnamiii 1
%369 MG75A3572 &V Jb #E IV R e COil SPrING <++++e+evseserseeemsssnrassnarnnenss 1
370 M9 1503 031 EBX f+ K b b 15/64(28)X6.5 Stud bolt '5/64(28) X6. 5 1
%371 MG75E0252 I L LIV —F oo Knee [ifter lever - - oosereesessernmannis 1
%372 MG75E0253 # I Lt 4 H L FUfhecnn Presser bar lifting cam with screw -+ 1
373 M9 1503 001 IE X * T 15/64(28)X4,5 - ee e Set scrow 15/64(28)X4.5 - xreruverenreene 2
%374 MGT75A1 720 B R U IV FR  ceeereereenniin COil SPring «-+++eeressersssmnesssssusnssnsenes 1
*375 MG75A9454 # T L 4 W e Presser bar lifting shaft-----s-eoeseeees 1
376 M9 0500 08 O y} > 2 TAPGe et O-iNG TAPG eeecerssomeeississinnniinenns 1
*377 MG75A0252 8 I L 4/ L I8 = e, Presser bar Hfter -«-ssrosereessesinnnnnns 1
*378 MG75A0511 £ B Knee lifter connecting rod ------+--++--=-+ 1
379 M9 1131 002 F 2 S /64(40)X6.5 +++-+++++ Screw M/sa(40) X6, 5 woeeerrreerenseninnees 1
* 380 BT EX L N — e, Knee lifter lover (left) «----sseveeereinuns 1
381 —————————— % T Jb A P Ly errreeeeeecniniereiiiiee Tension releasing cam :««-s::seeereeeaees 1
382 MI 1504 031 BB fF K I b 15/64(28)XT -eeeeeeeee Stud bolt 15/64(28) X7 -verrrnrermmennreeeens 1
383 MO 0423 060 R I JU A B I s Thread releasing pin w-«:+s:-sereereesns 1
*384 MG75A0 262 I BE o Presser Dar «--e-ser-seseersserstetnmiininian. 1
385 MFOQO0A0267 #f I HE X 4 JU ccoovemmrmniiiinnn Bushing for presser bar:-+«:«:--sseoseeees 1
386 M9 0922 002 I 4 U 9/64(40) KB --ereerereees Screw 9/6a(40) X8 «reesreeerererentieaninnn 1
387 MG41B0 256 # I B e Presser foot s tesseresrensasnnriiiattianiia. 1
*911 MG75E1252 T LA L IN—F fHooeeeeremennn Knee lifter lever (left) assy - eoeeees 1

* 3, LY2—-3750 R ERLE T,

15 LY2-3750




U0 1R
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

¥
mmﬂ /
441 /
so— /]

A_T@g\ ' 451 ©—(409)
439 \@ &454
438‘—%\ %36)




RE) VS
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

fERERM
. B e

';;3_ g %l’S;:n:.J No.h B & & Description Qgg'
[
o
400 MF 00A1 391 BE | 1) ﬁ ............................. Thead trimmer driving lever:-----«-+«.+ 1
401 MF 90A0 361 #H a B e Floxible wire holder:- - -seseveiviiiines 1
402 M9 1127 015 B ft ¥ % ¥ 11/64(40)X5 -evereeens Stud screw 11/6a(40) X5 ++-v-eeeeevessenee: 1
403 MF36A0750 7 v > L ceeeesesesssrecraceecniiaeen. Flexible Wire presser:-:«:-scscceseeereees 1
404 M9 0802 002 F- -3 $ 1/8(84)XKT eeerreerences Screw 1/g(44) X T -eoeeeersemerniaineians 2
405 M9 7082030 ¥ B 0 F ¥ 18/64(28)X7.5-e Stud screw 15/64(28)X7.5 «-e-vreeereenees 1
406 MFOQ0A1 729 k& X j] 2 - S Rt Trimming lever spring-----«--«--sseeseves 1
407 MF 00A1 352 % 5 e, Spring support collar ----+---ssessersseenes 1
408 M9 0903 002 F X T %/64(40) X6 5 -eereeee s Screw 9/64(40) X6, 5 «+ereereererseseienees 2
409 M9 1502 045 F+ 5 b 15/64(28) vereerennrinsne NUL 15/54(28) «++evevrsrenessssneninnsinininnee 2
410 MO 0703065 E B 1E A B 12-cceeeerceienininiininn Retaining ring-E type 12 everrrnnneininnn, 1
411 MFOIA0397 7 w3 g 3 weeveerrssnnnn CUSION +++-+eremrrrssersassersnesiserencnsenaesass 1
412 M9 0516 063 3, eerereeereeeereieeneenae, P soeeeererssnmsernnsnieenautnonertensesnessenens 1
413 MO 0504 0656 E B b X B 4. Rataining ring-E type 4 ---++«sovooeveneeees 2
414 M9 4008 Q37 P m Z T MAX B e rrreeererrinaenens SCrew MAXKH s rorerrrererirtaainiiiiiianiiiee. 3
415 M9 1118 002 F -3 T V/64(40) XT10-0werveee Screw 11/64(40) X0« - eevemeeserensenees 1
416 MFO0A1509 Y L J/ A4 FEAFTHR -ooerremememmeeeennnnenns Solenoid bracket - sttserrresecesinnnninns 1
417 M9 2074075 1t X F v R MG seremeeeriinineniiann NUL MBS coseeerermniitiiinie, 2
418 M9 1510 002 F * 3 15/54(28) X1 200w ereenens Screw 15/64(28) 012+ weeeeerserssrnnniinnen.t 4
419 M9 4003 099 33 — K R JU A —  covvevnnennniniiiiiiinn Cord holder s+ +rrsesrememraenriitaiaiiann, 1
420 M9 1106004 7 5 7 4 F ¥ 1/64(40)XB enveeevens Sorew 11/64(40) X8 erreenmnesrreenerieninnnes 7
422 M93003009 E > & — I F I (F X))o Terminal pin (Malg) «+eeseeeemrresreeriiies 2
%423 MG75E0746 T L R TN TA X (FH) oo Flexible wire asgy ««ttc-teeeerseerensensinn 1
%424 MG75A0746 T L XTI T4 o, Flexible Wirg ««+tesereerrrraseiimoanii, 1
425 M9 0400 085 O ] s L AP e O-ring TAP -ovoeere it 1
426 M9 1373 045 + o BOMB coerrereenrenieninen NUL MB ceeveeserasmenninniniees 2
427 MF Q0A0 780 &k I A e Holder =+ +erreseersermiimiiiiiiiiiiiiaie 1
428 M9 1110 045 + v b 11/64(40) - oo NUE 1/64(40) erveennerensinenanesiinininnnn. 1
429 M9 0913 001 b X X ¥ 9/5a(40)XB.5 e Set screw 9/6a(40)X8. 5 - wveerrreseseees 1
430 MF 00A1 603 HY 17} é ............................. Bracket for fixed blade -+ e-v-ereeaieinns 1
431 MGS52A0 180 % x [ JEIETTTI T PP P PPR YOI PP Thread guide--+-=+-sxesvreeeemsesenninnis 1
432 M9 0921 002 F * 7 9/64(40) KB +erevereees Screw 9/64(40) X8 +rereererssrresiniiniiinnns 1
433 M9 1102 010 M * S N /6a(40)XG +revererens Screw 11/64(40) X «+rerverersrvesisisninnnne 1
434 MGB52A0 838 [H T A K reessenresresrersisusiniienes Fixed Dlage - ssseeerrseesericnsenninnaee. 1
435 MF 00A1527 & 2 T PRI Knife holding bracket saddie«-+-:-+----- 1
436 M9 1107 045 o b 11/84(40) vereeerenneenin NUL 11/64(40) +overemmssrmmssrmmminnneniinenns 2
437 MF 02A0 836 X 4 B FEeeeeeeenerenaennn Knife base (1eft) «+xeveereremimmnnnannnn. 1
438 M9 1117 002 # b4 -3  11/64(40) X13ewenneren Screw 11/64(40) X 13 evevensernnarincecnennn 1
439 MF 00A1 392 BEX ﬁ m ............................. Knife driving Crank seeesvseesssaissnniiionies 1
440 MO 015 B fF F 2 T 1/64(40)X6. 2000 Stud screw /64 (40)X6,2 --exeeevsesuses 2
441 MF 00A8 910 V D Y AT SO OPI RO M= e oemnrrennnsenesntaseetnneressinenseeennanns 1
442 M9 0803 010 M x S 1/8(B4)XCE +oeererereres SCrew 1/8(44) X6+ --rvrerseeresssinniinins 3
443 M9 4006 052 HE B e Thrust Washer -+« eseeeeseratieieiincninnn, 1
444 MGD52A0 834 X A Movable knife (left) -----rereeeeeeenee 1
45 M9 1151010 A B AR MM x & - Socket screw '1/64(40) X7 +eevneneeees 2
%446 MFO2A1454 £ X & B # + Knife driving shaft ---ecereeseseneannenns 1
447 M9 1201 045 F w s NUL 3/16(28) ++rvrerreessmsnssninininnnnnes 2
448 MF 00A0 411 O [m] ROHEE ++vererteserestinimmiiiiiiiiiia, 2
449 MF 00A0 412 O [m] W Roller Stud <+« eesrrraessmanmnieni. 2
450 M9 1516 002 P % T 15/64(28)X8.5 weeeens SCrew '15/64(28)X8, 5 ++veeuveneusssesieses 2
451 MFO00A0750 7 W s g eereeeseesssesanaenieciian. BUShIng -+ roreeeerersreneiiisrin, 1
452 MFQ0A9572 Y Jb #H IX X ccevnnnneeen COll SPrinG ++++++rreresrsssesesnssisiiisinniens 1
453 MFO0AT 477 X b sy 7% 3 ceeversvorinsinniniinnnennnn Lever stopper plate +«+s««+sesresrssnscas 1
454 M9 1512 022 # L b 15/64(28) 23+ Bolt 15/64(28)X23 -+ e
455 M9 1106 001 kX X ¥ 1/4(40)X5 -+« Set screw 1/4(40)X5 - e
456 MGB2A0 477 R N v % e SEOPPEL «++ovsereerrrtrmisseesissaien ittt 1
457 MFO0A0729 B X 1) IS F ceeemmmrmmiin COil SPring ++++ev+eersrsseerressantecenennes 1
458 MFO1E1 352 A = — R T Collar With SCrew ««.-seseseerrenrnieaine. 1
459 M9 1602 001 ik P * T 1/4(40) X4 v eeeerennenns Set screw 1/4(40) X4 «evrrrmreenmeinneann. 1
*912 MG75E0519 R U VL /4K (FB) v Thread trimming solenoid«+-«--+««-++++ese 1
913 MFOIEQ0 351 N i} ;-4 (*ﬁ) ....................... Cam follower crank agsy «w++«sseerersseses 1

* Hlid, LY2— 3750 HHMEAERLE T,

17 LY2-3750




B &y F/Ny TEIRS SURHEHE
TOUCH BACK MECHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM

18




O &vF/Ny THR4ES SRS
TOUCH BACK MECHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM

a {EHBM
Rog_ ) %g?rt? NO.h B & B Description Qr:c:.
‘_
@
470 M9 1109 004 PWF 7S 3 A4 T 11/64(40) XB -evereeveees Screw 11/64(40) X8 reerreresrrrereennaiinnan 8
*471 MG75A0 601 it BB v Bracket-«e--eoveeeerreserceernresneessmsossaans 1
472 M9 0309 037 SW-PW{FPF N J T coremmerriiiin SOIEW -+ rereesesresrarererrasasensrnreasesiuass 2
473 MO 1003 080 = L 7 vy T g e Rubber plug «-+++-esereeeeeesmmennninn 1
474 M9 0250 037 SW-PWTTPF NER T M2X3 rrrrrerneracnen SCrew M2X 3 -ceevrrenretrennerenaeneninennanes 2
475 MF 00A0 192 iR FAS B LI TR TPEEPPRTPS Spring plate -+ -seeceesseriii 1
*476 MG75A1601 X 4 v F B fF A -ooeveeereemeommnnnin Beacket for touch switch -++«seeseerenvenees 1
*477 M9 7070 095 =1 - ¢ < R At Vinyl cap-tire cable for touch swich------ 1
478 M9 3003099 L' 2 & — 3 F I AR Terminal pin (Malg) ++-+seeereerreenacnnees 5
479 MFO0AQ0270 # = K 4 2 e PUSh DULEON srreerererenriesteiiiiiiiiiiiiae, 1
480 M9 0512 065 E & 1E X BR 3 Retaining ring-E type [ RITITITTITTIIReRIeR 2
481 MFOQ0A7572 V Jb 3 IX R e, COoil Spring «eeeeeesrrevsnmeminn, 1
482 MO 0251 Q037 P /S 4 > K Z ¥ M2XBererrraienennnin SCrEeW M2DKE ++teereeeruareeseninisiiiiiinn 2
483 MO 0208 099 2 o Z LI R A w F  creveevesrrurcinciniiinns MIGTO SWItGH =+ resreeresrosrerronrreneeeences 1
484 MF 01A0 502 #& 2 R T TR IR TYTRPPPPPPRTIN: INSUIALOr S@Et: - +ceeererranennenrorarrmeenennes 1
485 M9 7003 095 7 - z B O(JH) e GrouNd Wire asgy =+++++resseesssersscenns 1
486 MO 1106 004 77 5 < A4 X ¥ 1/5a(40) X8 evnrevnenne Screw 11/64(40) X8 «-woverrmerermnennennnn 7
487 MO 4003 099 2O — K R Jb A ccevvvniiiiniiiiinn Cord holder -+ sessrrsenneninniiiiiin, 2
488 MO 4008 099 1 — K KR Jb A v, - Cord holder-««+eeeerssereesronne 1
*489 M9 1019098 v L J A (€ ) BTN Solenoid assy. for touch back: -+« 1
490 MFOTAQ691 H X 4 oy B e GASCKEE +++++rresrrererrrnssarensmarenennensnnenes 1
*491 MG75A1 880 4% FE 2 AN SIAE COVEI=2 ++evrevernesennerarennnns 1
%492 MGT75A2691 # R A b eeeeeseeeecneeeen GASCKEE -+ rverr+eeemretermeentreresesaessunsns 1
493 M9 0504 065 E B 1 X B 4 Retaining ring-E type Brrrerieseniiiinnian 2
494 M9 0516 063 3 e =T U R 1
%495 MG75A0 426 % T e SHUD SOTEW -+ v eerrerseseesresreaseereesens 1
496 MF95EQ0 417 o A B oeeeeeeererennenieeneneene RUDDEF Fing «---sssseesesemsssrarineaniiinnnens 1
497 MFOIA1 366 X TR —F 4y T coeoeerceremiinnieienenn CONNEGEOF CAP +-+++++srresrrssnssenssnsisaans 1
498 M9 1020 099 1 2 T A = BP e Nylon connector B-polg-++«+++sssvereerenes 1
499 MF 01A0 257 #R T 7 ST T TP PP PIOR PPN Detector bracket supporter ««-«--«--«-+-- 1
500 M9 3002 050 EE B e WASHEE «++eeeeerrrreervnreersvesinesenesiosnesaens 1
501 MO 0330065 C ) b A B 30:ccceesrersenniiionnan Retaining ring-C type 30 »+-crsereeeeeeens 1
502 M9 3001 050 E& B e WASHEE - ++ terreernreareniniitmeintiiniiiiians 1
503 MFO1A0 2590 FURIEIRI X TV 4 v SUPPOIEr SPring =« stsreeesssertuiasiiiens 1
504 MF 01A1 476 X ~ — Y B eeereereeeereieeenaennn SPACEr B «+ororeeerennir ittt 1
505 MF 01A1 694 & o B B2I(L) wereeeeeennens Speed command disc B21(up) «++-+++e 1
506 MF 01A0 476 X ~ - B Aceeeeremeneerrereareniians SPACET Arevervrssrssnisresnnsssinianaiaitaiians 2
507 MF01A0 694 JX & | BIUI(TF) cevereeeennees Speed command disc B11(down) - 1
508 M9 1502 002 = -3 T 15/64(28) X 120w e eeenene Screw 15/64(28) X 12 eerrmnininiinininenns 2
*509 MG75A0682 - ) R PUILEY -++eeeereeeneemsnesntsiiie et 1
*914 MGT75E0534 4 v F X A v F () oeeeeeervennnennnn Touch SWItch assy ---+-+----rssssrsmssnesas 1
*815 MG75E1519 BRE: - YV L/ 4 F (F)eeremeens Arm side cover solenoid assy ----++-+ 1
*916 MG75E0 682 - — U () eeererereeereenees PUllEy assy - +wrwreeseseearsesrensninnenans 1
917 MFOIEQ 406 2 H B2 (FH) e ereneenens Detector bracket assy---+-------r-sssreeees 1
* Hlid, LY2-3750 SHEME %R L7,
19 LY2-3750




(0 #Godrsss
OIL LUBRICATION MACHANISM

520

544

543

(536)-
542

20




10 #aHees
OIL LUBRICATION MACHANISM

gEn— AN
Fig. a1 — K o - Amt.
No.  Part.No. B & & Description Req.
o
520 MG75A0 148 | SR TLT T LTI TRTPTTPITIOPIIOTS: Ofl WIGK ++reererrersstrsimmimmiiiie, 1
521 MF01A2740 = T o b DBII0 rrrererereranrnes Oil folt $8X30-rrrrsvrerrerarseerinrssntannes 1
522 MG75A1 148 B e Ol WIGK ++everereersrensseniiiiiniiieiseanes 1
*523 MG 75EQ 688 ﬁ _l-_ Upper shatft oil tube QSSY rerireetereieres 1
524 MF 40A1 750 7 a2 BUShING -+-sewreeremsemerrsesnssassassensnes 1
*5256 MQ75E0 783 K X Oll PUMP-++++essersmssrmmriseeiintienannnnes 1
526 M9 1103 004 7 ) Scrow 11/64{40) X 13 +rresereeressereereeeenes 3
*527 MG75A0977 0O ROIEE - +++vrsssrsereenarrrreusuunanusssonerenenennes 1
*528 MG75A04% X SHlAEE +oveverersrerrssssrnssssnrusnstaneereaneeans 1
*529 MG75A2 601 I Oil pump filting plate ««+-+ssseveeeseceenees 1
530 MF 10A1 742 Ol adjusting plate +--«-sesveseecasvanes 1
531 M9 0304 053 TAY Spnng WAasSher 3.5 ceeeeeeerrcacarcciiiniae, 1
532 M9 0801 004 Screw 1/8(44) X 13 ++sereerssnssennnnnininne 3
533 MF 10E0 337 ﬁ Qil pump fI@r <orvereerarereareneniannicainies 1
534 M9 2201 047 7 Bushing 11/52(28) +--+-eeseesessmsressasians 1
*535 MQ75E! 688 #§ Lower shaft oil tube assy--+«-+«=++sreee 1
*536 MG 75E0 73] 5! Qil returm tube AGGY rerrreresereeenanranaans ]
537 MFO1A0378 4 Oil return tube clip 1
538 MS 7084 030 i Oil adjusting screw 15/64(28) - RO
539 MF 80A1 572 COil SPFING «-++swreeesssssessnsessauninainnass 1
540 MF 00AQ 148 34 SR TTRCRPITPOPTITPOP NPT OFl WICK »+eererseerrrescrnsiuiiuniineiiiis, 1
541 MF 95A0 148 & B cooeeererrereeennenen Ol WIGK +corrrrrreerssssrinnesssissiarasnesananes 1
542 MF 00A2 780 sk i P JEEE TR TR PP TR T PRI TPTIPPRRTON Qil felt holder ««+-cereretreseiniiiniinnnini. 1
543 M9 0919 002 * S 9/6a(40)XE ereerarenane Screw 3/6a(40) X +revrererrrrennrecananiens 1
*544 MG75A0 780 &K y Y SO Ol WICK OIA@E +++++sssrssrrerrurrunnneraraeas 1
545 MF 80A0 688 /% 't b 2T Oil pipe for lower shaft bushing -+« 1

* Hlid, LY2-3750 SR L ET,

21 LY2-3750




TR
ACCESSORIES

- (017) -

560

571 568

22




ftER&A

ACCESSORIES
{ERAXK
. o .
';l'g. " g‘;;"anr? NO.l\ B & B Description Q:‘;'
‘—
@
560 MF 12B0 187 _}*{ ™ V) JAY * ............................. Thread take—up spring ...................... 1
561 MG37A0128 = L 2§ DPXI7 #22eene Needle DPX17 22+ eeeeseeesisennnnes 4
562 MS(02A2976 75 A # X It F Feernine SocKet Wrench 3 «+etcererseereinninanninine. 1
563 MFO0A2976 75 A B X IV - 2-ecrecniiiiinnnnn Socket Wrench 2 «-«-e-eeeererenensicnecicaa. 1
564 M9 0550 050 E& £ Bereernnnniiiin. Washer for bobbin winder §----c-eseeees 4
565 M9 0401 041 H K R T 45X Wood screw for bobbin winder 4,.5X20 - 4
566 MB 02A0 608 * D3 2 () Screw driver (middle) ----+----srevenseenns 1
567 MB 02A1 608 * :/‘ @ :/ (/J\) ....................... Screw driver (sma") ........................ 1
568 MM10A1 479 X A T T TTINNUINOPNOIN SPANNEE ++erererressonssssmaesesiennannss 1
569 MFOIAD565 R & R A 2 B oo Speed command disc adjusting plate -+ 1
570 MF 60A0 137 %= < Ol WIth OII@F +++++s++ssssessransmnraneennessaans 1
571 MF 25B0 123 K e b BODDiN -« +seseesrerrrrannannssraraeeeerieennanes 4
572 MFOIEQ 418 F a3 /N>t v b Hinge with rubber cushion:--+--:+s:«+-- 2
*573 MG75A0419 BF iR = I Vibration preventing rubber (large) ---- 2
574 MN70A1419 BF & b Y Vibration preventing rubber (smalf) ==+ 2
575 M90701 09 O P - S B HA Magnet BIOCK «++r+s-wwesesseesmasuesussenacns 1
576 MF 40E0 193 -,*Q i ﬁ I Thread stand AGEY ceuerrrrorereseneaniiaaene 1
577 MFOQ3E1193 % % & B Bobbin winder assy «:-«-swsessrrsesssies 1
*578 MG75A0776 ~X J b H N — e BEIt COVEI=2 +++rerrersrrarrnnesasresrennncaeanss 1
579 M9 1114004 7 5 = 1 % & Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 eeerrmreneessensnnnns 6
*580 MG75A1776 ~N Jb . b H I8 -~ Belt COVEI-1 +errrrrermrmmaeeaannaenaeacneaacens 1
581 M91506 004 7 5 ¥ 14 X ¥ SCrew 15/4(28) X8 «+++-rreversrvvessssemnnns 1
*582 MG75A0426 X I SHUA SCrOW -+e+esssererersrrrocarsisertieesees 1
*583 MG75A2776 ~ J b H X -~ Belt COVEI=3 ++-rrerrerrrurnmacinarenmneennnnnnes 1
584 MF60A0734 E = JL H X — ViINYl GOVET - ++eereeeseemesnsininrcnneenians 1
585 MF OOAO 608 * :/‘ @ :/ Screw driver (Iarge) ......................... 1
586 M9 1601 016 B ff # F 2 ¥ Stud screw 1/4(24) X10.7 2
*587 MG75A3910 V) > Vi LinKeeeseserenrsersansrmeseensasaae 1
%588 MG75A0392 K& L] B - Knee lifter driving crank- e 2
589 M9 1510 022 A X I b Bolt 5/16(18) X 13 +--eeoreesssvessisssninniuni 3
590 MF 01A0 728 # fﬁ # Knee lifter shaft --+=-eccerereseianciiiiien 1
591 M9 1510 022 K 1% S Bolt 15/64(28) XX8r+++rorveesasursmssrnvansnnnen 1
592 MF 40A0477 R b b FA Knee lifter plate stopper ««--+--c-eeseeeeees 1
593 MF 40A0 737 B& ] 5 w Knee lifter plate«-«+-swswsessmmssesinnsnnies 1
594 MF 40A1 737 E g T Knee lifter cover s« cssetteventaniiiciiinins 1
595 MG75A0723 B + Vi o v Knee lifter Shaft «---seeerrereeerereasencseiens 2
506 MF20A1729 & % U X x - COil SPring »+-severreessssreresscnnsianiins 1
597 MF20A1724 B L+ 4 L /X — KNEE [Hter-++eevrerrnnsrssnasseraserenrenansnnnns 1
598 M9 1501 007 # & A F X U 15/64(28)X14.5000000 Screw 15/p4(28) X145+ eererereenmnencecoene 1
599 M9 1501 045 v B 15/54(28) +-rrrenenaeenns NUL 15/64(28) +++esreererersnmnansnsananiciaienne 2
600 M9 1520 001 ik A E3 S 15/54(28) X27 wnnnneeree Set screw 15/6a(28) X 27-+-«vereerrenensecees 2
601 MO 0515065 E H IE X B8 O-eoeeerereiremnniennnn Retaining ring-E typ@ 9----:ctesevseresesess 1
602 MMI11A2352 » = PP COllAr ++ererermsrerssrensionsaniiniiiesiiiiinines 1
603 M9 1503 001 1k X x T 15/64(28)X3.5 w0000 Set screw 15/64(28) X35 ----ueereueeereees 2
604 M9 2002 002 x T 5/16(28)X10 ¢ 0uereee Screw %/16(28) X10 1
605 MO 7001 052 < — I 7 sy S/ dqp —  Gorereerererennnnnenninens Seal washer 8« r+ eeeeersremcenineens 1
606 MF70A0578 BB L # & 2 o, Knee lifter lifting pin 1
607 MG75A0 139 ‘}E ﬂ ............................. Oll reSEIrVOIr =« -s-sesvertticcrcirsciccuaniiiinee ]
608 MG75A3691 #H X 4 v B Gasket for oil resSevoir ««+-+++sesreeerereanes 2
609 MF 20A0 131 3H ) A B e Oil bottle holder:-«-----sereeereresreeienenns 1
610 M9 1571 045 F v B Geerrerreresinenniinaans NUL B -0+ eerresmsresserestessananssusssesesnensnns 1
611 M9 0601 053 /¢ -4 BE Al LT T Spring washer 6 1
612 M9 0702 050 E& S e, WWAGHEE -+ +eeserereeeensnesnrsnnesnnesnsssees 1
613 M9 1551 022 K n BoOBX12 cereereraninnnninnns BOIt 612+ csveeresrrarerarnancens 1
614 MF 20A0 130 ¥ D Ol DOt :+=++=ssesereesseseensanas 1
615 MF10E0 149 7 4 JU 4 3 47  eerecevevrmcecconeeneen: Ol fANK - ++evererrrrrrnsessssonssseseererrnsesssnes 1
616 MF 36A0 731 /% 4 7 2T T RO Drainage tubg:« -+« +-wrssemsseessesrennnias 1
617 MO2001 047 % % % S 2 SOIEW r++ereeserasssssnmssersesssessnsennmnssenses 1
618 MFT0A4691 i X A b crevereereessrinicscinnn GASK@E:++++osenrrrrrresrennresrrreniresiennannnnes 1
917 MG75E0 749 {Tj’ ! Eﬂ ﬁ + v | ST T PP VRISPRPYOPITRPIPRITIN Accessories BoX s@t o orrresrmeniiieiiann, 1
918 MG75E0776 ~NJ) b hI— Belt cover assy 1
920 MG75E0737 /N4 I & £ v b () eererrninmmmn i
821 MG75E0 139 “;m Oll reservior «---+-«seeererrereniciniiaiiiien 1

* iz, LY2—3750 BRMSEAERLE T,

23 LY2-3750




